

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) D.36797/2008

KARPURAPU VARA PRASADARAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, HOME DEPTT., STATE OF MAHARASH
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner-in-person to
cure the defects as mentioned in the Office Report on default
subject to depositing the costs of Rs.2000/- in the Supreme Court
Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(P.S.N.MURTHY)
COURT MASTER